LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT through its membership in the Nassau County Urban County Consortium, The Village of South Floral Park will participate again this year in the Nassau County Community Development Program for the 50th Year. Membership entitles the Inc. Village of South Floral Park to receive Community Development Block Grant Funds which will be applied to the So. Floral Park, Community Development Program at the direction of the Board of Trustees of the Village of South Floral Park with the approval of the Nassau County Office of Community Development.

A Public Hearing will be held at the Elmont Library, 700 Hempstead Turnpike, Elmont, NY, in room #2, on Thursday, March 7, 2024, at 8:00 p.m. The purpose of this hearing is to provide residents of the Village with the opportunity to present oral comments on the possible use of Community Development Funds.

DATED: FEBRUARY 5, 2024
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
VILLAGE OF SOUTH FLORAL PARK
MARY LONG
ADMINISTRATOR

Contact for fair housing information and referrals.

The links to all related sources of help are on this webpage.

Links:

Nassau County Bar Association Free Mortgage Forclosure Legal Consultation Clinics

Reservations are required by calling the Bar Association at 516-747-4070.

Long Island Housing Partnership, Inc.

Information for Home Buyers, Housing Programs, Rental Programs

Long Island Housing Services

Information on Foreclosure Prevntion and Fair Housing

Nassau County Human Rights Commission

Contact for assistance with violations of Nassau County's Fair Housing Law

Nassau County Office of Housing and Community Development

Not-For-Profits who wish to build affordable housing should consult with this office.